
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 11-07 

TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FROM THE GENERAL FUND AND RAINY DAY FUND 
EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED 

(Appropriating Funds for Additional 2011 Health Insurance and Fuel Expenses) 

WHEREAS, the City wishes to transfer $1,287,875 from the Rainy Day Fund to the Health Insurance 
Trust Fund for additional health insurance expenses; 

WHEREAS, the City wishes to transfer $78,200 from the Rainy Day Fund to the General Fund and 
expend that amount from the General Fund for additional fuel expenses; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT: 

SECTION I. For the expenses of said municipal corporation the following additional sums of money are 
hereby appropriated and ordered set apart from the funds herein named and for the purposes herein 
specified, subject to the laws governing the same: 

Rainy Day Fund 
Line 3990 - Other Services and Charges 

Total Rainy Day Fund 

General Fund - Police 
Line 2240 - Fuel and Oil 

Total General Fund 

Grand Total All Funds 

AMOUNT REQUESTED 

$ 1,366,075.00 
1,366,075.00 

$ __ 7_8~,2_0_0._00_ 

78,200.00 

$ 1,444,275.00 

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common 
Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor. 

PASSED AND ADOPTr by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Momoe County, 

h,rum,,"p"""'" 1,-/ d.yof 5ep_Ao~ '2;('~~ 

SUSAN SANDBERG, President 
Bloomington Common Council 

ATTEST: 

~ Lffi~L{WUL 
REGINA MOORE, Clerk 
City of Bloomington 

1 6-~. PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Momoe County, Indiana, upon this -,-_-==. 

day of S cP7C"7-I./3 ctL , 2011. 

V~!ivJfJ-z/'-L 
REGINA"MOORE, Clerk 
City of Bloomington 

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this /5#.. day of--'"'S.~~~~-r--__ ' 2011. 

gaydea
Typewritten Text
Volan arrived after vote was taken
Satterfield absent

gaydea
Typewritten Text

gaydea
Typewritten Text

gaydea
Typewritten Text

gaydea
Typewritten Text



SYNOPSIS 

This c rdinance appropriates $1,366,075 from the Rainy Day Fund for additional health insurance and fuel 
expen les in 2 011. 

,.J. ~(lV)l i~CiP,:ej+Zi : 

liLc:F, . 
CrJ~fr-3t i.wJO 
I+M~ C~LPUV~ 

;Y}Ji.J..u 




